POM (Polyoxymethylene)
Part name
1
2
3
6
5
4

■ FEATURES
PRESSURE TRANSDUCERS WITH AMP. PA-20
■ MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
P A - 2 0 - 1 0 2 V - U - 3 M
Series name
Rated pressure range
102V：0 ~ −100 kPa（Gauge – Vacuum）
302R：−100 ~ 300 kPa（Gauge – Compound）
Pressure port
U：Universal joint (M5 male screw)
M：2-M5 female screw
Cable length
Blank：1.5 m
3M：3 m
■ LIST OF MODEL NUMBERS
Pressure port Cable length
Rated pressure range [kPa]
 0 ~ – 100　　　　　　　　　　　– 100 ~ 300
Universal joint
2-M5 female screw
 1.5 m PA-20-102V-U PA-20-302R-U
 3 m PA-20-102V-U-3M PA-20-302R-U-3M
 1.5 m PA-20-102V-M PA-20-302R-M
 3 m PA-20-102V-M-3M PA-20-302R-M-3M
marking
Compatible with
EMC directive
Response
■ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
Item
Pressure reference
Rated pressure range
Maximum pressure
Operating temp. range
Compensated temp. range
Storage temp.
Operating humidity
Supply voltage
Linearity/Hysteresis
Thermal error
(Reference temp.: 25 °C)
Pressure medium
Insulation resistance
Dielectric strength
Net weight (Without cable)
Model number
 102V 302R
Gauge
 0 ~ –100 –100 ~ 300
 200 600
Non-corrosive gases
Approx. 5 (PA-20-＊＊＊＊ -U)    Approx. 8 (PA-20-＊＊＊＊ -M)
1 ~ 5
1（Load resistance : 5 k� minimum）
10.8 ~ 30（Including ripple percentage）
100
500 V AC, 60 s
0 ~ 50
35 ~ 85（No condensation）
–20 ~ 70
–10 ~ 60